
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross
Par  4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 72

Mens Hcp 11 15 17 3 9 5 7 1 13 14 10 12 8 16 2 4 18 6
Ladies Hcp 11 13 17 1 15 7 5 3 9 18 14 2 4 16 6 10 12 8

Cole, Paul +5 4 3 +5 +2 +4 +7 +4 5 4 +5 +6 +5 3 +5 +6 4 +6 83 12 71
McCarty, Paul +4 +4 3 +7 +5 +6 +5 +6 +5 +4 +4 +6 +5 6 +5 +5 5 +6 91 15 76
Winkelmann, Chad 6 4 4 +7 4 +5 +5 +4 4 4 3 5 4 2 +4 +4 7 +5 81 7 74
Rudi, Erik 3 5 3 +5 4 4 5 +4 3 3 2 4 5 4 +3 +5 4 4 70 4 66

DH + 1 Low Net   7 7 7 8 5 8 8 6 7 7 5 9 9 5 6 7 8 8
Bielss, Justin +4 +6 +4 ++6 +4 +5 +6 ++5 +5 +4 +4 +7 +9 +3 ++5 ++6 +7 +6 96 22 74
Vedamanikam, John 6 6 4 +7 2 +5 +5 +6 6 3 4 5 6 4 +5 +5 5 +4 88 7 81
Speir, Patrick +5 +5 +3 ++7 +4 ++5 +5 ++5 +4 +4 +5 +6 +4 +4 ++6 ++5 +6 ++5 88 24 64
Jones, Jeff +4 +7 +6 +6 +5 +5 +5 +4 +4 +4 +4 +5 +5 +5 +6 +6 7 +5 93 17 76

DH + 1 Low Net   6 10 5 9 5 7 8 6 6 6 7 9 7 5 7 7 12 6
Nardecchia, David +5 +6 3 +7 +4 +4 +4 +7 +4 +4 +3 +6 +6 3 +6 +6 4 +6 88 15 73
Brown, Alex +5 +5 +3 +6 +4 +5 +4 +5 +6 +4 +4 +5 +5 +4 +6 +5 4 +6 86 17 69
Ellis, Philip +6 +7 +3 ++6 ++6 ++6 ++8 ++6 +5 +5 ++5 +5 ++7 +7 ++7 ++6 +5 ++6 106 28 78
Johnson, Doug +5 +4 +4 +5 +4 +9 +5 +5 +4 +4 +4 +4 +5 +6 +7 +7 +4 +7 93 18 75

DH + 1 Low Net   8 7 4 8 6 7 9 8 6 6 5 7 8 6 10 8 7 10
Ahmed, Jubayer 4 4 3 +6 +4 +4 +6 +5 4 4 +4 6 +5 3 +6 +4 4 +5 81 10 71
Cervantes, John +5 +4 +4 +7 +3 +5 +6 ++6 +6 +4 +4 +6 +6 +5 ++6 +7 +7 +6 97 20 77
Leonard, Steven +4 +6 3 +6 +3 +8 +5 +6 +6 +4 +4 +6 +4 6 +5 +6 6 +6 94 15 79
Minevitz, Ned +5 +6 +4 +7 +3 +4 +6 +6 +4 +4 +3 +5 +6 +5 +6 +5 +3 +5 87 18 69

DH + 1 Low Net   7 7 6 11 5 7 9 9 7 7 5 9 8 7 8 8 6 8
Sinclair, Adam 4 4 4 +5 5 +4 +4 +5 3 4 3 4 5 4 +5 +5 5 +5 78 7 71
Spigarelli, Rick 3 4 4 +6 4 +4 +4 +4 5 3 3 4 6 6 +5 +5 4 +5 79 7 72
Kendrick, Brad 4 4 3 +5 4 +4 +4 +5 5 3 4 5 5 3 +5 +4 4 +4 75 7 68
Nunez, Eddie 4 4 4 +7 4 +3 +5 +4 5 6 3 6 4 4 +5 +5 4 +5 82 7 75

DH + 1 Low Net   7 8 7 10 9 5 6 6 8 7 6 9 9 7 8 7 8 7
Merritt, Clay +4 +5 3 +6 +4 +5 +5 +4 +5 +7 +5 +8 +5 5 +7 +5 4 +6 93 15 78
Guzaldo, Anthony +5 4 3 +5 +4 +4 +4 +5 4 4 +7 +6 +7 4 +6 +4 5 +5 86 12 74
Bala, Bill +4 4 5 +5 +4 +4 +4 +7 +5 4 +3 +5 +5 4 +6 +4 5 +5 83 13 70
Duncan, Jason 6 4 3 +5 +3 +6 +6 +5 5 4 4 5 +4 4 +5 +5 4 +6 84 9 75

DH + 1 Low Net   6 8 8 8 5 6 6 7 8 10 8 9 7 8 9 6 8 8
Preece, Scott +5 5 3 +5 +5 +8 +7 +7 +4 +5 +3 +6 +5 5 +6 +7 4 +4 94 14 80
Barnes, Steve +5 4 4 +6 +3 +7 +5 +4 6 4 +4 +6 +5 4 +5 +5 5 +5 87 12 75
Riley, Steve 4 4 4 +6 +8 +5 +5 +7 4 4 3 6 +5 4 +3 +5 6 +4 87 9 78
Ju, AJ 4 6 3 +7 3 +4 +4 +5 5 4 4 +5 +5 4 +5 5 3 +6 82 8 74
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DH + 1 Low Net   8 8 7 10 6 9 7 7 7 8 5 10 8 9 6 8 7 6
Washington, Walter +7 +8 +4 ++6 +8 ++4 +9 ++7 +8 +8 +6 +8 +5 +6 ++6 ++6 +7 +9 122 23 99
Shofner, Walt +5 4 4 +5 +5 +4 +4 +4 5 3 +4 +7 +5 3 +5 +6 4 +4 81 12 69
Ryther, Mike +4 +6 5 +5 +7 +4 +6 +5 +4 +4 +3 +5 +5 4 +5 +5 4 +7 88 15 73
Ball, Mike +6 5 3 +6 +4 +5 +4 +7 4 4 +3 +8 +5 3 +5 +5 4 +6 87 12 75

DH + 1 Low Net   9 9 7 9 10 5 8 9 7 10 5 10 8 8 8 8 8 8

# 5  
# 11 

Skins Only Deuces Only Skins & Deuces

 Ahmed, Jubayer 4 4 3 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 6 5 3 6 4 4 5
 Ball, Mike 6 5 3 6 4 5 4 7 4 4 3 8 5 3 5 5 4 6
 Barnes, Steve 4 4 4 6 8 5 5 7 4 4 3 6 5 4 3 5 6 4
 Cole, Paul 5 4 3 5 2 4 7 4 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 6 4 6
 Duncan, Jason 6 4 3 5 3 6 6 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 6
 Guzaldo, Anthony 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 7 6 7 4 6 4 5 5
 Ju, AJ 4 6 3 7 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 6
 Kendrick, Brad 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 4
 Nunez, Eddie 4 4 4 7 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 6 4 4 5 5 4 5
 Riley, Steve 5 4 4 6 3 7 5 4 6 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 5 5
 Rudi, Erik 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 2 4 5 4 3 5 4 4
 Shofner, Walt 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 7 5 3 5 6 4 4
 Sinclair, Adam 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 5
 Spigarelli, Rick 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 6 6 5 5 4 5
 Vedamanikam, John 6 6 4 7 2 5 5 6 6 3 4 5 6 4 5 5 5 4
 Winkelmann, Chad 6 4 4 7 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 2 4 4 7 5

Skins Only Deuces Only Skins & Deuces

 Bala, Bill 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 7 5 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 5
 Bielss, Justin 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 7 9 3 5 6 7 6
 Brown, Alex 5 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 6
 Cervantes, John 5 4 4 7 3 5 6 6 6 4 4 6 6 5 6 7 7 6

136

146

CLOSE-TO-PIN COMPETITION   @ $10.00

Trash Competition Results

1st Trash Flight 2nd Trash Flight

$40.00

1st Trash Flight Amount

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

Steve Barnes 4' 9"
46' 0"

$40.00

$20.00

# 3  
# 10  

9' 1" Alex Brown
Erik Rudi 8' 6"

2nd Trash Flight Amount

$20.00

Alex Brown

SKINS & DEUCES COMPETITION



 Ellis, Philip 6 7 3 6 6 6 8 6 5 5 5 5 7 7 7 6 5 6
 Johnson, Doug 5 4 4 5 4 9 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 7 7 4 7
 Jones, Jeff 4 7 6 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 7 5
 Leonard, Steven 4 6 3 6 3 8 5 6 6 4 4 6 4 6 5 6 6 6
 McCarty, Paul 4 4 3 7 5 6 5 6 5 4 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 6
 Merritt, Clay 4 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 7 5 8 5 5 7 5 4 6
 Minevitz, Ned 5 6 4 7 3 4 6 6 4 4 3 5 6 5 6 5 3 5
 Nardecchia, David 5 6 3 7 4 4 4 7 4 4 3 6 6 3 6 6 4 6
 Preece, Scott 5 5 3 5 5 8 7 7 4 5 3 6 5 5 6 7 4 4
 Ryther, Mike 4 6 5 5 7 4 6 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 7
 Speir, Patrick 5 5 3 7 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 6 5 6 5
 Washington, Walter 7 8 4 6 8 4 9 7 8 8 6 8 5 6 6 6 7 9

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00



CTGA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross

Par 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 71

Mens Hdcp 11 15 17 3 9 5 7 1 13 14 10 12 8 16 2 4 18 6

Ladies Hdcp 11 13 17 1 15 17 5 3 9 18 14 2 4 16 6 10 12 8

1st FLIGHT Points
Rudi, Erik 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 2 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 70 4 66 5,000
Kendrick, Brad 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 4 75 7 68 3,000
Sinclair, Adam 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 78 7 71 2,000
Spigarelli, Rick 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 6 6 5 5 4 5 79 7 72 1,350
Winkelmann, Chad 6 4 4 7 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 2 4 4 7 5 81 7 74 1,050
Ju, AJ 4 6 3 7 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 6 82 8 74 1,050
Nunez, Eddie 4 4 4 7 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 6 4 4 5 5 4 5 82 7 75 900
Vedamanikam, John 6 6 4 7 2 5 5 6 6 3 4 5 6 4 5 5 5 4 88 7 81 850

2nd FLIGHT
Shofner, Walt 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 7 5 3 5 6 4 4 81 12 69 5,000
Ahmed, Jubayer 4 4 3 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 6 5 3 6 4 4 5 81 10 71 2,500
Cole, Paul 5 4 3 5 2 4 7 4 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 6 4 6 83 12 71 2,500
Guzaldo, Anthony 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 7 6 7 4 6 4 5 5 86 12 74 1,350
Duncan, Jason 6 4 3 5 3 6 6 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 84 9 75 1,000
Ball, Mike 6 5 3 6 4 5 4 7 4 4 3 8 5 3 5 5 4 6 87 12 75 1,000
Barnes, Steve 5 4 4 6 3 7 5 4 6 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 87 12 75 1,000
Riley, Steve 4 4 4 6 8 5 5 7 4 4 3 6 5 4 3 5 6 4 87 9 78 850

3rd FLIGHT
Brown, Alex 5 5 3 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 86 17 69 5,000
Bala, Bill 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 7 5 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 5 83 13 70 3,000
Nardecchia, David 5 6 3 7 4 4 4 7 4 4 3 6 6 3 6 6 4 6 88 15 73 1,675
Ryther, Mike 4 6 5 5 7 4 6 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 7 88 15 73 1,675
McCarty, Paul 4 4 3 7 5 6 5 6 5 4 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 91 15 76 1,100
Merritt, Clay 4 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 7 5 8 5 5 7 5 4 6 93 15 78 1,000
Leonard, Steven 4 6 3 6 3 8 5 6 6 4 4 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 94 15 79 900
Preece, Scott 5 5 3 5 5 8 7 7 4 5 3 6 5 5 6 7 4 4 94 14 80 850

4th FLIGHT
Speir, Patrick 5 5 3 7 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 6 5 6 5 88 24 64 5,000
Minevitz, Ned 5 6 4 7 3 4 6 6 4 4 3 5 6 5 6 5 3 5 87 18 69 3,000
Bielss, Justin 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 7 9 3 5 6 7 6 96 22 74 2,000
Johnson, Doug 5 4 4 5 4 9 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 7 7 4 7 93 18 75 1,350
Jones, Jeff 4 7 6 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 7 5 93 17 76 1,100
Cervantes, John 5 4 4 7 3 5 6 6 6 4 4 6 6 5 6 7 7 6 97 20 77 1,000
Ellis, Philip 6 7 3 6 6 6 8 6 5 5 5 5 7 7 7 6 5 6 106 28 78 900
Washington, Walter 7 8 4 6 8 4 9 7 8 8 6 8 5 6 6 6 7 9 122 23 99 850

Hcp Net
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